Title: Curb, Gutter & Sidewalk Repair including Tree Removal & Stump Grinding & Installation of Concrete Curb Ramps at Miscellaneous Locations (2021-2022) in Antioch, CA (P.W. 507-18)

Bids to be received by 2:00 p.m. July 6, 2021 Office of the City Clerk, City Hall, Antioch, CA

SCHEDULE OF BID PRICES

| Item No. | Unit | Description | Unit Price | Extended Amount |
|-------------|----------|---|------------|--------------------|
| 1. | 1,000 LF | Remove and Replace Concrete Curb and Gutter, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot | \$ 87 | \$ 87,000 |
| 2, | 5,500 SF | Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk, complete in place for the unit price per square foot | \$ 23.50 | \$ 12923 |
| 3. | 700 SF | Remove and Replace Concrete Driveway Approach, complete in place for the unit price per square foot | \$26 | \$ 18,200 |
| 4. | 1,100 SF | Construct Concrete Curb Ramp, complete in place for the unit price per square foot | \$ 45 | \$ 49.300 |
| 5. | 500 SF | Remove and Replace Concrete Valley Gutter, complete in place for the unit price per square foot | \$ 26 | \$ 13,000 |
| 6. | 4 EA | Modify Storm Drain Catch Basin Top, complete in place for the unit price per each | \$ 1.700 | \$ 5,200 |
| 7. | 400 SF | Install Stamped Colored Concrete, complete in place for the unit price per square foot | \$ 35 | \$ 14,000 |
| 8. | 1,300 IN | Tree Removal with Stump Grinding, complete in place for the unit price per inch tree circumference | \$ 6 | \$ 7.800 |
| | | TOTAL BID PRICE | \$ 323,9 | 50 |

TOTAL BID PRICE: Three Hundred and Twenty Three Thousand nine Hundre and (Written in Words)

All costs associated with the work required in the Plans and Specifications must be included in the bid items. This certifies that the prices in the proposal include all work as shown in the Plans and Specifications necessary to complete the work, in place and in full working order.

MMM UMMM///
Signature of Bidder

Mg and TC concrete In C Ocompany Name Printed

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

The Bidder is required to furnish the following information in accordance with the provisions of Sections 4100 to 4114, inclusive, of the Public Contract Code of the State of California. This list and information shall include all subcontractors that will perform work, provide labor or render services to the Bidder in connection with the project in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the total amount of Bidder's Total Bid Price.

Do not list alternative subcontractors for the same work. Use additional sheets if necessary.

| NAME OF SUBCONTRACTOR | LICENSE NUMBER | DIR REGISTRATION NUMBER | LOCATION OF/ PLACE OF BUSINESS | TYPE & PERCENTAGE OF WORK |
|--------------------------|-------------------|-------------------------------|-----------------------------------|---------------------------|
| 1. | | | | |
| 2. | | | | |
| 3. | | , | | |
| 4. | | y | | |
| 5. | | | | 4 |
| 6. | | - | | |
| 7. | | | | |
| 8. | | | | |
| 9. | | | | |
| 10. | | | · | |
| 11. | | | | |
| 12. | | | | |
| 13. | | | 4 | |
| 14. | | | | |
| 15. | | | | |

END LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

Title: Curb, Gutter & Sidewalk Repair including Tree Removal & Stump Grinding & Installation of Concrete Curb Ramps at Miscellaneous Locations (2021-2022) in Antioch, CA (P.W. 507-18) Bids to be received by 2:00 p.m. July 6, 2021 Office of the City Clerk, City Hall, Antioch, CA

SCHEDULE OF BID PRICES

| Item No. | Unit | Description | Unit Price | Extended Amount |
|-------------|----------|---|---------------|--------------------|
| 1. | 1,000 LF | Remove and Replace Concrete Curb and Gutter, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot | \$ 72.50 | \$ 72,500.00 |
| 2. | 5,500 SF | Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk, complete in place for the unit price per square foot | \$ 21.00 | \$ 115,500.00 |
| 3, | 700 SF | Remove and Replace Concrete Driveway Approach, complete in place for the unit price per square foot | \$ 26.25 | \$ 18,375.00 |
| 4. | 1,100 SF | Construct Concrete Curb Ramp, complete in place for the unit price per square foot | \$ 48.50 | \$ 53,350.00 |
| 5. | 500 SF | Remove and Replace Concrete Valley Gutter, complete in place for the unit price per square foot | \$ 34.25 | \$ 17,125.00 |
| 6. | 4 EA | Modify Storm Drain Catch Basin Top, complete in place for the unit price per each | \$ 2,950.00 | \$ 11,800.00 |
| 7. | 400 SF | Install Stamped Colored Concrete, complete in place for the unit price per square foot | \$ 29.50 | \$ 11,800.00 |
| 8. | 1,300 IN | Tree Removal with Stump Grinding, complete in place for the unit price per inch tree circumference | \$ 36.00 | \$ 46,800.00 |
| | | TOTAL BID PRICE | \$ 347,250.00 | 1 |

TOTAL BID PRICE: Three Hundred Forty Seven Thousand Two Hundred Fifty dollars and no/100 (Written in Words)

All costs associated with the work required in the Plans and Specifications must be included in the bid items. This certifies that the prices in the proposal include all work as shown in the Plans and Specifications necessary to complete the work, in place and in full working order.

Signature of Bidder

MCE Corporation

Company Name Printed

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

The Bidder is required to furnish the following information in accordance with the provisions of Sections 4100 to 4114, inclusive, of the Public Contract Code of the State of California. This list and information shall include all subcontractors that will perform work, provide labor or render services to the Bidder in connection with the project in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the total amount of Bidder's Total Bid Price.

Do not list alternative subcontractors for the same work. Use additional sheets if necessary.

| NAME OF SUBCONTRACTOR | LICENSE NUMBER | DIR REGISTRATION NUMBER | LOCATION OF/ PLACE OF BUSINESS | TYPE & PERCENTAGE OF WORK |
|--------------------------|-------------------|-------------------------------|-----------------------------------|---------------------------|
| 1. Bay Area Traffic | 917034 | 1000023374 | Fremont, CA | Traffic Control / 10% |
| 2. | , | | | |
| 3. | | | | |
| 4. | ě | , | | |
| 5. | | , | *, | , |
| 6. | | | | |
| 7. | | , | - | |
| 8. | - | | , | |
| 9. | | | | , |
| 10. | | : | | 9 |
| 11. | | | | - |
| 12. | | | | |
| 13. | | · | | |
| 14. | | | | |
| 15. | | | | |

END LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

Title: Curb, Gutter & Sidewalk Repair including Tree Removal & Stump Grinding & Installation of Concrete Curb Ramps at Miscellaneous Locations (2021-2022) in Antioch, CA (P.W. 507-18) Bids to be received by 2:00 p.m. July 6, 2021 Office of the City Clerk, City Hall, Antioch, CA

SCHEDULE OF BID PRICES

| Item No. | Unit | Description | Extended Unit Price Amount | |
|-------------|----------|---|----------------------------|----|
| 1. | 1,000 LF | Remove and Replace Concrete Curb and Gutter, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot | \$ 75, / \$ 75,000 | 0 |
| 2. | 5,500 SF | Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk, complete in place for the unit price per square foot | \$ 21 \$ 115.50 | 20 |
| 3. | 700 SF | Remove and Replace Concrete Driveway Approach, complete in place for the unit price per square foot | \$ 25 \$ 17,50 | 0 |
| 4. | 1,100 SF | Construct Concrete Curb Ramp, complete in place for the unit price per square foot | \$ 25, - \$ 27,50 | 30 |
| 5. | 500 SF | Remove and Replace Concrete Valley Gutter, complete in place for the unit price per square foot | \$ 44. 522,500 | 0 |
| 6. | 4 EA | Modify Storm Drain Catch Basin Top, complete in place for the unit price per each | \$ 4200 (\$16,800 | 0 |
| 7. | 400 SF | Install Stamped Colored Concrete, complete in place for the unit price per square foot | \$ 22. / \$ 8,800 | 0 |
| 8. | 1,300 IN | Tree Removal with Stump Grinding, complete in place for the unit price per inch tree circumference | \$ 55, \ \$ 71,50 | 00 |
| | | TOTAL BID PRICE | \$ 355,100 | |

TOTAL BID PRICE: Three How DRED Rifly PINE Thousand And one Hundred PED (Written in Words)

All costs associated with the work required in the Plans and Specifications must be included in the bid items. This certifies that the prices in the proposal include all work as shown in the Plans and Specifications necessary to complete the work, in place and in full working order.

Mark Rewent Signature of Bidder

Auchor CONCRETE LONG, IMC.
Company Name Printed

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

The Bidder is required to furnish the following information in accordance with the provisions of Sections 4100 to 4114, inclusive, of the Public Contract Code of the State of California. This list and information shall include all subcontractors that will perform work, provide labor or render services to the Bidder in connection with the project in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the total amount of Bidder's Total Bid Price.

Do not list alternative subcontractors for the same work. Use additional sheets if necessary.

| NAME OF SUBCONTRACTOR | LICENSE NUMBER | DIR REGISTRATION NUMBER | LOCATION OF/ PLACE OF BUSINESS | TYPE & PERCENTAGE OF WORK |
|--------------------------|-------------------|-------------------------------|-----------------------------------|---------------------------|
| 1. | `, | | | |
| 2. | | | | |
| 3, | | | | |
| 4. | | | | |
| 5. | | | | |
| 6. | | · · | | |
| 7. | | | - | |
| 8, | | | | i . |
| 9. | | | | .* • |
| 10. | | | | |
| 11. | | | | |
| 12. | | | | |
| 13. | 3 | | | |
| 14. | | | | |
| 15. | | | * w | |

END LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS